CITY OF WILSONVILLE COMMUNITY CENTER ADVISORY COMMMISSION

2.360 Community Center Advisory Commission.

- (1) City Receipt of advice and recommendation regarding the Wilsonville Community Center and matters involving persons age 55 or older will be as provided by a 501©(3) organization, operating as the Community Center Advisory Commission, pursuant to a Memorandum of Understanding.
- (2) The Wilsonville Community Center Director or his or her designee shall serve as a liaison to Commission.

2.361 Wilsonville Community Center Advisory Commission Duties.

- (1) Any Memorandum of Understanding under this section shall provide that the entity acting as the Wilsonville Community Center Advisory Commission shall be advisory to the City Council on matters pertaining to the policies and procedures of the Wilsonville Community Center. It shall have the following role in the operation of the Wilsonville Community Center:
- (a) To adopt rules for the conduct of its own activities; and
- (b) To provide a forum for the citizens of the City of Wilsonville to discuss the activities and opportunities for use of the Wilsonville Community Center; and
- (c) To advise the City Council on any matters relevant to the general operation and overall policies relating to the use of the Wilsonville Community Center; and

Section amended by Ordinance No. 687 adopted 2/24/11.